

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

50 Sanatorium Road Building A, 8th Floor.
Pomona, NY 10970
Phone: (845) 364-3901 Fax: (845) 364-3902
Email - CPCAL@co.rockland.ny.us

Honorable Legislature Aney Paul

Chair Person

Vincenzo Ambrosio Electrical Examiner

Rockland County Board of Electrical Examiners

MEETING DATE April 15, 2024

Meeting Start at 4:00pm

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes: Meeting Minutes February 26th,2024.
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. New Applications
 - A. E-24053 Marcos G. Martinez
 - B. E-24065 Nicholas Gasparo
 - C. E-24064 Zeesha Stock
- 6. Corporate Name / License Change / Shelved License Activation
 - A. E-501 Jeff Glanstein Name change from First Class Electrical Contractors, LLC, to Electrix USA, Inc.
- 7. Old Business

None

- 8. New Business
 - A. Violation 23-195LC Appeal of hearing decision to the Board: A notice of violation was issued against Darren Walker for violating Section 250-3, Electrical License Required, of the Rockland County Local Law by advertising on a Rockland County Community Facebook page without holding a Rockland County electrical license. A hearing pertaining to this violation was held on 4/20/2023.

Rocklandgov.com

Hearing decision was made on 12/29/2023 reducing the original civil penalty of \$3000.00 to \$1,000.00 payable by 1/19/2024.

Adjournment:

Next meeting - May 20, 2024, at 4:00pm.

The County of Rockland is committed to full compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. To that end, the County is committed to creating an accessible environment for all and to delivering services in an accessible manner to the greatest Extent possible. As noted, a meeting is scheduled as indicated. To request accommodations that you may require, please notify us at least five (5) business days in advance so that we may make every effort to meet your needs. Please call (845) 364-3601.